
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/17/19 1st Payment 797,726

2nd Payment 837,612

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 879,493

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 923,468

5th Payment 969,641
1 07/17/19 Wed $22,141,885 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,889,968 1.545 3.7% 3.7% 6th Payment 1,018,123
2 07/20/19 Sat $25,600,000 $53,450,277 $53,000,000 $34,300,000 1.545 4.3% 7.8% 7th Payment 1,069,029
3 07/24/19 Wed $19,852,857 $63,880,997 $0 1.545 3.3% 10.9% 8th Payment 1,122,481
4 07/27/19 Sat $24,343,040 $76,670,866 $0 1.545 4.1% 14.6% 9th Payment 1,178,605
5 07/31/19 Wed $21,230,645 $87,825,478 $0 1.545 3.6% 17.6% 10th Payment 1,237,535
6 08/03/19 Sat $26,821,161 $101,917,356 $0 1.545 4.5% 21.3% 11th Payment 1,299,412
7 08/07/19 Wed $23,406,786 $113,879,890 $0 1.545 3.9% 24.4% 12th Payment 1,364,382
8 08/10/19 Sat $28,033,478 $126,876,252 $0 1.545 4.7% 27.9% 13th Payment 1,432,601
9 08/14/19 Wed $24,729,270 $138,340,777 $0 1.545 4.1% 30.9% 14th Payment 1,504,231

10 08/17/19 Sat $28,613,771 $151,606,163 $0 1.545 4.8% 34.2% 15th Payment 1,579,443
11 08/21/19 Wed $25,594,794 $163,471,947 $0 1.545 4.3% 37.0% 16th Payment 1,658,415
12 08/24/19 Sat $30,301,983 $177,519,991 $0 1.545 5.1% 40.2% 17th Payment 1,741,336
13 08/28/19 Wed $27,133,041 $190,098,909 $0 1.545 4.5% 42.9% 18th Payment 1,828,403
14 08/31/19 Sat $32,259,492 $205,054,456 $0 1.545 5.4% 46.0% 19th Payment 1,919,823
15 09/04/19 Wed $29,059,487 $218,526,477 $0 1.545 4.9% 48.6% 20th Payment 2,015,814
16 09/07/19 Sat $36,398,384 $235,400,821 $0 1.545 6.0% 51.7% 21st Payment 2,116,605
17 09/11/19 Wed $35,191,039 $251,715,438 $0 1.545 5.8% 54.5% 22nd Payment 2,222,435
18 09/14/19 Sat $40,074,621 $270,294,091 $0 1.545 6.6% 57.6% 23rd Payment 2,333,557
19 09/18/19 Wed $38,710,143 $288,240,170 $0 1.545 6.4% 60.3% 24th Payment 2,450,235
20 09/21/19 Sat $54,100,739 $313,321,351 $0 1.545 8.8% 63.8% 25th Payment 2,572,746
21 09/25/19 Wed $90,581,735 $355,315,175 $0 1.545 14.4% 69.0% 26th Payment 2,701,384
22 09/28/19 Sat $58,158,294 $382,277,445 $0 1.545 9.5% 71.9% 27th Payment 2,836,453
23 10/02/19 Wed $97,375,365 $427,420,807 $0 1.545 15.3% 76.2% 28th Payment 2,978,275
24 10/05/19 Sat $87,237,441 $467,864,212 $0 1.545 13.9% 79.5% 29th Payment 3,127,189
25 10/09/19 Wed $155,800,584 $540,093,590 $0 1.545 23.4% 84.3% 30th Payment 3,283,549
26 10/12/19 Sat $165,751,138 $0 $0 1.545 24.7% 88.2%

Total 53,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,900,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/17/2019


